# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3900258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	06/02/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RACEMI, INC.
Street Address:	360 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE
Internal Address:	SUITE 360
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11689257
Patent Number:	7213065
Application Number:	13874015
Application Number:	14504154

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM L. BARTOW  SIGNATURE: /williamlbartow/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WLB-1-C (TR)
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. BARTOW
	SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED: 06/02/2016	DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 038788 FRAME: 0765

503853609

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038788 FRAME: 0766

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 2, 2016, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of RACEMI, INC. ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 360 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 360, Atlanta, GA 30339.

#### Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 19, 2015, (as amended from time to time the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office at Real/Frame 036378/0692, and 5603/0738 as set forth on Exhibits A and B, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases all security interest in the Intellectual Property previously assigned to Lender under the Security Agreement, and hereby reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse of any kind, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Title:

39200 W. Six Mile Road

Livonia, MI 48152

132437660 v1

33109/00600/DOCS/4016796.2

# EXHIBIT A

### **Patents**

Description/Title	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Application Date
System and method for dynamic server allocation and provisioning (ABANDONED)	11/689,257	Filed March 21, 2007
System and method for dynamic server allocation and provisioning	7,213,065	Issued May 1, 2007*/ Filed November 8, 2002
Server Image Migrations Into Public and Private Cloud Infrastructures	13/874,015	Filed April 30, 2013
Migration of Complex Applications within a Hybrid Cloud Environment	14/504,154	Filed October 1, 2014

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2015 at Reel Number 036378 and Frame Number 0692.

### EXHIBIT B

# Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
DYNACENTER	Reg. No. 2,837,252 / Serial No. 78/123,423	Registered April 27, 2004 / Filed April 23, 2002
RACEMI	Reg. No. 2,789,266 / Serial No. 76/237,805	Registered December 2, 2003 / Filed April 9, 2001
CLOUD PATH	Reg. No. 4,174,640 / Serial No. 85/460,848	Registered July 17, 2012 / Filed October 31, 2011
THE MOVING COMPANY FOR THE CLOUD (ABANDONED)	Serial No. 85664442	Filed June 28, 2012

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2015 at Reel Number 5603 and Frame Number 0738.

132437660 v1

33109/00600/DOCS/4016796.2

PATENT REEL: 038788 FRAME: 0769